
SPPF Meeting Schedule
Updated January-25

Date Time Location Notes:

Wednesday, January 8, 2025 5:00pm Westside Community Center 2598 W Main St

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 5:00pm Glass Nickel - Comm. Room 410 E Main St Annual Meeting - All members invited

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 5:30pm Westside Community Center 2598 W Main St

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 5:30pm Westside Community Center 2598 W Main St *Third Tuesday to avoid spring break

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 5:30pm Westside Community Center 2598 W Main St

* Tuesday, May 27, 2025 5:30pm Mccoy Park 1194 Twisted Branch Way Bring a lawn chair

* Tuesday, June 24, 2025 5:30pm Fox Point Park 251 South Legacy Way Bring a lawn chair

* Tuesday, July 22, 2025 5:30pm Wetmore Shelter 555 North St Bring a lawn chair

* Tuesday, August 26, 2025 5:30pm Smith's Crossing Park North Shelter 2298 Yellow Daisy Lane Bring a lawn chair

* Tuesday, September 23, 2025 5:30pm Vandenburg Heights Park Shelter 1020 Vandenburg St. Bring a lawn chair

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 5:30pm Westside Community Center 2598 W Main St

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 5:30pm Westside Community Center 2598 W Main St *Third Tuesday to avoid thanksgiving week

December - No Meeting

Tueday, January 6, 2026 5:30pm Westside Community Center 2598 W Main St

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 5:30pm Glass Nickel - Comm. Room 410 E Main St Annual Meeting - All members invited

* Meetings to be held outdoors from May until September.  In the event of inclement weather, the meeting location may be moved to the Westside Community Center on the day of.
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